Payables -   70,186 -  -  70,186 70,186 70,186 -  -  -
Department of Treasury Loans 3.17% 2,398 -  2,398 -  2,513 206 619 1,688 -

52 52 -  -  56 8 25 23 -
72,636 52 2,398 70,186 72,755 70,400 644 1,711 -

More

than 5

years

Maturity dates

Weighted

average

effective

interest

rate

Carrying

amount

Nominal

amount

Up to 3

months

1 - 5

years

Fixed

interest

rate

Variable

interest

rate

Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities

Finance lease liabilities - Royal Perth   3.62%

Restricted cash and cash equivalents

Receivables - non interest bearing (a)

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from ATO (statutory receivable).

Finance lease liabilities - Royal Perth   7.98%

3

months

to 1 year

Non-

interest

bearing

Healthy people, amazing care – Koorda moort, moorditj kwabadakBack Contents

155154154154154154

East Metropolitan Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

9.1 Financial risk management (continued)

e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2018

Financial assets

Receivables -  -  -  -  -

Financial liabilities

Department of Treasury loans 1,636 16 16 (16) (16)

Total increase/(decrease) 1,636 16 16 (16) (16)

2017

Financial assets

Receivables -  -  -  -  -

Financial liabilities

Department of Treasury loans 2,398 24 24 (24) (24)

Total increase/(decrease) 2,398 24 24 (24) (24)

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Health Service’s financial assets and liabilities at the

end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change

in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

East Metropolitan Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

9.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

9.2.1 Contingent assets

9.2.2 Contingent liabilities

Public holiday time off in lieu (PH TOIL)

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed and, if